110001, approved the amendment to the Memorandum of Association (MOA) of the Company by way of 
Alteration in Capital Clause of the MOA pursuant to the Increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company from Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Only) to Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) 
of the Company and E form SH-7 for increase in Authorized Share capital has been filed vide SRN: AC1381735 
dated 19.01.2026. 

Disclosure as required under Securities and Exchange of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No.

[...]

There was a need to amend the existing MOA of the Company with a view to modify the capital 
clause i.e., Clause V of the MOA pursuant to the Increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company from Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One 
Crore Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Crore Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lacs Only) Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each by creation of 50,00,000/- (Fifty Lacs Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten). 

2.  Amendment in the MOA 

Existing Clause V of the MOA has been amended as follows: 

V. “The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.